4

geaia st
Hidiena dss T Naifrwt dizena gengae
SABIEGR- 99008 [HRA]
Office of the Registrar
Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
Allahabad-211004 [Indig]

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the Ministry of HRD Order No. F.33-4/2014-TS.II, dated 1 July, 2014 [copy
enclosed], the revised tuition fee as communicated by MHRD vide order No. F.33-4/2014-TS.III,
dated 5N May, 2014 [copy enclosed] will be applicable to all the enrolled students (existing as well
as newly admitted) of the Institute w.e.f. academic session 2014-15.

Revised fee per semester for all the programme are as follows:

B.Tech. 43,151/- 41,051~ | 41351 | 41,051%
M.Tech. 43,526/~ 41,8011- - :
M.Tech. [PT] 43,526/- - . .
M.CA, 43,526/- M,726)- | 41,426/- -
MBA. 28,176/- 26,3761- - 3
M.Sc. & M.S.W. 15,651/- 13,551/- ] :
Ph.D. Regular 15,276/- 11,225)- - :

Revised fee structure is enclosed here.

All existing students of the Institute who have already registered with old fee are required to deposit
to balance fee latest by July 24, 2014.

This notification is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

trrert 4

[Sarvesh K. Tiwari]
Registrar [Oftg.]

VI NGEfoton 20 {4Regisiar Oice B2 (P & g &



No.#¢9 [Reg. Off./2014 Dated: July 15, 2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 16

1. Director. '

2. Dean [Academic}/Faculty In-charge [Admission]/Associate Faculty In-charge {Admission].

3. All Heads/All Deans/P.T.P./Regisfrar.

4, Al Faculty In-Charges/All Officer In-Charges/All Section In-Charges.

5. President Students Activiies Centre/Chief Proctor/Chief Warden/Warden In-charge Boys'

Hostel/ Warden In-charge Girls’ Hostel.

6. Dy. Registrar [Academic)/Dy. Registrar [Accounts)/ Librarian/ Medical Officer/ Officer In-charge
[Civil Maintenance]/ Engineer [Electrical Maintenance].

7. Coordinator, Computer Centre to publish the same on the Institute website.

All Notice Boards.

9, Guard File.

e

(510
[Sarvesh K.ﬁv(:g?i]
Registrar [Oftg.]

&

VIV Mobficalon_2014Regisher Ofcs B3| F a g ¢ =~ 7



%  No.F.33-412014- TS.1M :
Government of India ’1;
Ministry of Human Resource Development®
Department of Higher Education

***'k*******

New Dethi dated 1% July, 2014

To, - .
ﬁhe Directors of all the NITs

Subject : Enhancement in the fees structure of various programmes in
National Institutes of Technology (NITs) from 2014-2015 as per
decision of the Council of NiTs —reg-

' Sir,

| am to refer to this Ministry's Order dated 5 May, 2014 regarding
snhancement in the fee structure of various programmes in the National Institutes of
Technology (NITs) from the academic year 2014 — 2015 as per. decision of Council
of WiTs and to stawe that it nas come {0 the notice of this Ministry that some of the
NiTs are charging different tuition fees other than that approved by the Council of

NiTs.

2 in this regard, it is relevant to mention here that the Ministry of HRD based on
the decision taken in the 7" meeting of the Council of NiITs held on 18.10.2013 on
the re.commendat'lons of the Fee Structure Committee, issued Order on 5. May.,
2014 in terms of the _provisions under Section 32 (1) (a) of the NITSER Act, 20C7
Jnd Slatutes No.37(i) of the First Statutes of the NiTs. :

o

%-'. e View uf (he avove, ali the NITs are advised to strictly adhere the decision of
the Councit of NITs a«s_gmmmga!ed—ﬂthe NiTs vide this Ministry's Order dated 5

May, 2014. Ail the students gresenﬂ* encolled (Old & New} shall be: charged same
tuition: fee as per the Order dated 5~ May, 2014 prospectively from the academic

year 2014 - 2015.
Yours faithfully

Ae—>
[Amita Sharma]

* Additional Secretary (TE)
: Tel: 23383202



E.No.33-472014-TSMH
Govermnment of india
Ministry of Human Resolrce Development
Department of Higher Education
L) *_*_I“_,*
Shastri Bhawan, New Dethi,
dated, the 8™ May, 2014

ORDER

Subject:- Enhancement in the fees structure of various programmes in
National Institutes of Technology (NITs} from 2014 — 2015 as
per decision of the Council of NITs — regarding.

Ministry of MRD vide its Order dated &" November, 2012 constituted a
Commitiee to review the fee structure of various programmes in the National
Institufes of Technology (NITs) as per recommendations of the Standing
Commitiee of the Council of NITs.

2. The report of the aforesaid Committee was placed before the Standing
Committee of the Council of NiTs in its 4™ meeting held on 16.10.2013. The
Standing Committee considered the issue and recommend fo the Council of NITs

" for an appropriate decision.

3. The Council of NITs in its 7% meeting held on 18.10.2013 unanimously
decided following based on the recornmendations of the Fee Committee and the
Standing Committee of the Council of NITs:-

(i) Tuition Fee for B.Tech., MCA and M.Tech. Programmes may be
revised to Rs.70,000/- per student per year. .

= @y . In order to encourage studies in Science, tuition fee per student per

year for two year M.Sc. programmes may be revised to Rs.15,000/-
(i)  The tuition fee per studént per year for Ph.D. programme may be
revised to Rs.15,000/-
(ivy  Tuition fee to be charged for M.B.A. and five — year M.Sc
programmes may be decided by concerned MIT — because -of
vanation in entry behavior.

. 4 The same has been examined in this Ministry and the following is '

informed it this regard.-

(i) As per Section & (1) {d) of the National Institutes of Technnology,
Sclence Education and Research (NITSER) . Act, 2007 (as
amended in June, 2012), the power o fix, demand and receive

fees and other charges,” lies with the Institutions; and
' ....contd /-

i Pk e et



(i) As per Statutes No.37 (i) of the First Statutes, the tuition fee and
the hostel fee in NITs to comprise of two parts, (a) fees determined
by the NITs Council which shall be common for all NITs, and (b} fee
which wili be determined by the concemed Board of Govemnors
which shall be applicable to the concerned Institutes. '

5. ' ‘Therefore, as per provisions cilled above,

National institutes of

Technology (NITs) are advised o charge the comman fee as per
recommendations of the Council of NITs from the academic year 2014 — 2015,
There will be no change in the existing exemptions of tultion fees for SC 7 8T

students.

6. This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

To
Directors of all the 30 NITs
Copy for information to:-

(i)  PSto Hon'bie HRM.
(i)  PS to Hon'ble MOS (HRD).

(i}  PSO to Secretary (HE), MHRD.

{iv) PSO o AS (TE), MHRD.
(v} PSioJS&FA, MHRD.
(vi) Web Master, MHRD.
{(vii} Guard File.

Director (NITs)
Tel: 23073687

-
[Rajesh Sihgh]
Director (NITs}
Tel: 23073687



TAEER -~ :9900% [3.9.] TRG
Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
Allahabad - 211004 [UP] India

FEE STRUCTURES FOR BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY [B.TECH.]

FROM 1#t to 8th SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FROM SESSION 2014-15

1. Tuition fee 35,000 35,000 000 35,000 35,000
2. Registration fee 100 100 ) 100 100 100 100 100
3. Medicai fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
4. Library fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
5, Lahoratory fee 250 250 - 250 250 250 250 250
8. Recreation fee 500 500 | - 500 500 500 500 500
7. |. Card fee 25 0 25 0 0 25 0
8. College Day 150 150 150 150 1580 150 |- 150
8. Bus charges 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
10. Magazine fee 0 100 0 100 100 0 100
11. S.W. Fund 100 0 100 0 0 100 0
12, Syllabus charges 100 0 100 0 0 100 0
13. Placement fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
14. “E" Mail 425 425 425 425 425 425 425
15, Comp. charges Stafionary 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
16. Hostel Room Rent 375 375 375 375 375 375 375
17. Electric & Water 750 750 750 750 750 780 750
18. Electric & Fan etc. 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
19. Utensil and Crockery 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20. Replacement Charges 0 200 0 200 200 0 200
21. Semester Exam. Fee 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
22. Caution Money 2000 0 0 0 0 0 ¢
23. Enroiment fees 100 0 0 0 0 0 ]
24, Alumni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25, Development charge 250 0 250 0 0 250 0
28. Insurance charge 276 0 276 0 0 276 0

Total 43,151 40,600 41,051 40,600 40,600 41,061 40,600

Note: Day Scholar will pay as follows:
e Qdd Semester T 1375/- less.
o Even Semester T 1575/- less.



A 36 s A G e
TAEER - 99008 [S0.] A

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
@, Allahabad — 211004 [UP] India

FEE STRUCTURES FOR BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY [B.TECH.]

15t to 8t SEMESTER STUDENT ADMITTED THROUGH DASA / MEA

T : : - \ - - T
A ‘LO T Sl“; i i 1»3 i i ; : o B! Sen ] »eil, i 'J& T
1 Registration fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 Medical fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
3 Library fee 250 250 250 250 250 . 250 250 250
4 Laboratory fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
5 Recreation fee 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
8 1. Card fee 25 0 25 0 25 0 25 0
7 College Day 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
8 Bus charges 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
9 Magazine fee 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100
10 S.W. Fund 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0
11 Syllabus charges 100 0 100 0 100 0} 100 0
12 Placement fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
13 “E" Mail 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425
14 Comp. charges Stationary 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
15 Hostel Room Rent 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375
18 Electric & Water 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
17 Eleclric & Fan efc. 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
18 Utensil and Crockery 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
19 Replacement Charges 0 200 0 200 0 200 0 200
20 Semester Exam. Feg 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
21 Caution Money 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Enrolment fees 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alumni 0 0 0 0 300 0 0 0
24 Development charge 250 0 250 0 250 0 250 0
25 Insurance charge 276 0 276 0 276 0 276 0
Semester Usual Fee Total (%) 8,151 5,600 6,051 5,600 6,351 5,600 6,051 5,600
| Annual Tuition fee SAARC USD 3500 - 4sD 3500 - UsD 3500 - USD 3500 -
Country{ies)
Annual Tuition fee Non SAARC UsD 7000 - USD 7000 - USD 7000 - UsD 7000 -
Country(ies)

Note: Day Scholar will pay as follows:
e Odd Semester ¥ 1_375!- less.
e Even Semester T 1575/- less.




TEEE - 9%00% [T.50.] A

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
Allahabad - 211004 [UP] india

FEE STRUCTURES FOR MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY [M.TECH.]

FROM 15t to 4t SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FROM SESSION 2014-15

2. Registration 100 100 100
3. Medical Fee 250 250 250
4, Library Fee 250 250 250
5. Laboratory Fee 250 250 250
6. Recreation Fee 500 500 500
7. l. Card Fee 0 0 0
8. College Day ' 175 175 175
9. Bus Charges 100 100 100
10. Magazine Fee 100 100 100
1. S.W. Fund 0 0 0
12, | Syllabus Charges 0 0 0
13, Placement Fee 375 375 375
14. E-mail 425 425 425
15. | Comp. Charge & Stationary 375 375 375
186. Hostel Room Rent 375 375 375
17. Electric and Water Charges 750 750 750
18. Electric Fan Charges 150 150 150
19. Utensil and Crockery 100 100 100
20. Replacement Charges 200 200 200
21. Semester Examination Fee 1500 1500 1500
22. Caution money 0 0 0
23. Enroliment Fee 0 0 0
24, Alumni Fee 0 300 0
25. Development Fee 0 250 0
26. Insurance charge 0 276 0
Total 40,975 41,801 40,975
Addl. M.Tech. Sponsored 6,000 6,000 6,000
CAD/CAM Tuition fee

Note: Day Scholar will pay as follows:
o Odd Semester ¥ 1375/- less.
e Even Semester ¥ 1575/ less.

NOTE: All newly admitted PG students are requested to make Demand Draft in Favour of
- “DIRECTOR MNNIT ALLAHABAD” Payable at Allahabad.



Al JoE TS MERE G SaeEE

TOEEE - R9900% [S.4.] ARG
Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
Allahabad — 211004 [UP] India

FEE STRUCTURES FOR MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS [MCA]

FROM 1¢t to 61" SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FROM SESSION 2014-15

35000 | 35000 35000

1. Tuition Fee
2. Registration 100 100 100 100 100
3. Medical Fee 250 250 250 250 250
4. Library Fee 250 250 250 250 250
5. Laboratory Fee 250 250 250 250 250
6. Recreation Fee 500 500 500 500 500
7. |. Card Fee _ 25 0 0 25 0
8, College Day 175 175 175 175 175
9. Bus Charges 100 100 100 100 100
10. | Magazine Fee 0 100 100 0 100
11. | S.W. Fund 100 0 0 100 0
12. | Syllabus Charges 100 0 0 100 0
13. | Placement Fee 375 375 375 375 375
14, | E-mail 425 425 425 425 425
15. | Comp. Charge & Stationary 375 375 375 375 375
18. | Hostel Room Rent 375 375 375 375 375
17. | Electric and Water Charges 750 750 750 750 750
18. | Electric Fan Charges 150 150 150 150 150
19. | Utensil and Crockery 100 100 100 100 100
20. | Replacement Charges 0 200 200 0 200
91. | Semester Examination Fee 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
22. | Caution money 2,000 0 0 0 0
23. | Enrollment Fee 100 0 0 0 0
24. | Alumni Fee 0 0 0 0 0
25, | Development Fee 250 0 0 250 0
26. | Insurance charge 276 0 0 276 0
Total 43,526 40,975 40,975 41,426 40,975

Note: Day Scholar will pay as follows:
e Odd Semester T 1375/- less.
e Even Semester T 1575/- less.

NOTE: All newly admitted PG students are requested to make Demand Draft in Favour of
«D|RECTOR MNNIT ALLAHABAD” Payable at Allahabad.



Ao dee T N e SR

TOEER ~ 9%00% [3.9.] A
Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
Allahabad - 211004 [UP] India

FEE STRUCTURES FOR MASTER OF SCIENCE [M.Sc.] & MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK [MSW]

FROM 1! to 4" SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FROM SESSION 2014-15

2 Registration fee 100 100 100 100
3 Medical fee 250 250 250 250
4, Library fee 250 250 250 250
5. Laboratory fee 250 250 250 250
6 Recreation fee 500 500 500 500
7 |. Card fee 25 0 25 0
8. College Day 150 150 150 150
9. Bus charges 100 100 100 100
10. | Magazine fee 0 100 0 100
11. | S.W.Fund 100 0 100 0
12. | Syllabus charges 100 0 100 0
13. | Placement fee 150 150 150 150
14. | "E"Mall 425 425 425 425
15. | Comp. charges Stationary 250 250 250 250
16. | Hostel Room Rent 375 375 375 375
17. | Electric & Water 750 750 750 750
18. Electric & Fan etc. 150 150 150 150
19. | Utensil and Crockery 100 100 100 100
20. | Replacement Charges 0 200 0 200
21. | Semester Exam. Fee . 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
22. Caution Money 2,000 0 0 0
23. Enrolment fees 100 0 0 0
24, | Alumni 0 0 0 0
25. | Development charge 250 0 250 0
26. | Insurance charge 276 0 276 0

Total 15,651 13,100 13,551 13,100

Note: Day Scholar will pay as follows:
e Odd Semester T 1375/- less.
e Even Semester ¥ 1575/- less.

NOTE: All newly admitted PG students are requested to make Demand Draft in Favour of
“DIRECTOR MNNIT ALLAHABAD” Payable at Allahabad.



e o6 TS NP GeH FHeEE

TEEE - R9%00¥ [30.] ARG
Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
Allahabad — 211004 [UP] India

1. Registration 100 100
2. Tuition Fee 12,000 12,000 12,000
3. Medical Fee 250 250 250
4. Library Fee 250 250 260
5, Laboratory Fee 250 250 250
6. Recreation Fee 500 500 500
7. 1. Card Fee 25 25 0
8. College Day 175 175 175
9, Bus Charges 100 100 100
10. | Magazine Fee 0 0 100
11. | S.W.Fund 100 100 0
12. | Sylabus Charges 100 100 0
13. | Placement Fee 375 375 375
14, | E-mail 425 425 425
15, | Comp.Charge & Stationary 1,125 1,125 1,125
16. Hostel Room Rent 375 375 375
17. Electric and Water Charges 750 750 750
18. Electric Fan Charges 150 150 150
19, | Utensil and Crockery 100 100 100
20. | Replacement Charges -0 0 200
21. | Semester Examination Fee 1,500 1,500 1,600
22. | Caution money 2,000 0 0
23. Enroliment Fee 100 0 0
24. | Reference Materials 2,500 2,500 2,500
25. Study Tour 750 750 750
26. | Visiting Faculty 3,650 3,650 3,650
27. | Alumni Fee 0 300 0
28. | Development Fee 250 250 0
29, Insurance charge 276 276 0

Total 28,176 26,376 25,625

Note: Day Scholar will pay as follows:
Odd Semester T 1375/- less.
Even Semester T 1575/- less.




A Az T AR e e
ToEEE - R9900% [3.9.] AT

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad
Allahabad - 211004 [UP] India

FEE STRUCTURES FOR DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY [Ph.D ]

FROM 1st to FINAL SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FROM SESSION 2014-15

1.
2. Registration Fee 100 100 100
3. Medical Fee 250 250 250
4, Library Fee 250 250 250
5. Laboratory Fee 250 250 250
6. Recreation Fee 300 300 300
7. ldentity Card Fee 25 0 0
8. Institute Day Fee 150 150 150
9. | Transport Charges 50 50 50
10. | Magazine Fee 300 0 0
11. | Student Welfare Fund 300 0 0
12. | Internet Charges 500 500 500
13. | Computer Usage 500 500 500
14, | Hostel Room Rent 375 375 375
15. | Electrical and Water Charges 750 750 750
16. | Electrical Fan Charges 150 150 150
17. | Utensil Charges 100 100 100
18. | Replacement Charges 0 0 200
19. | Semester Examination Fee 0 0 2000
20. | Caution Money 2000 0 0
21. | Enroliment Fee 100 0 0
22. | Institute Development Fund 750 0 0
23. | Alumni Fee 300 0 0
24, | Insurance Charge 276 276 0
Total 15,276 | 11,501 13,425

Note: Day Scholar wilt pay as follows:
o Odd Semester ¥ 1375/- less.
e FEven Semester T 1575/- less.

* NOTE: All newly admitted Ph.D. students are requested to make Demand Draft in Favour of
“DIRECTOR MNNIT ALLAHABAD” Payable at Allahabad.



